Timber Grove Farm

6292 Statum Road Preston, Maryland 21655

Farm Waiver

This waiver declares that Ashley Hopkins and Kimberly Hopkins nor anyone associated with Ashley Hopkins, Kimberly Hopkins or Timber Grove Farm located at 6292 Statum Road, Preston, Maryland 21655, is not liable for any injury or accident that may occur while participating in riding or driving lessons, working around farm animals or visiting the premises.

I UNDERSTAND, that I am voluntarily participating/ or allowing my minor child to participate in a sport that is considered dangerous and can result in serious injury. I realize that when riding or driving, a predator (man) attempts to dominate and control an animal of prey (horse/pony) that is normally ten times larger, stronger and faster.

I UNDERSTAND, that the nature of stable horses is unpredictable. The horse/pony can shy, rear, buck, and attempt to throw a rider or driver without warning. I realize that no horse/pony is considered completely safe. The horse/pony can cause injury or accident at any time.

I UNDERSTAND, that I will adhere strictly to guidelines set forth by Ashley Hopkins and Kimberly Hopkins and while participating in riding or driving lessons, working around farm animals and visiting the premises, but by adhering to those guidelines does not ensure my safety or the safety of those with me.

I UNDERSTAND, that Ashley Hopkins and Kimberly Hopkins nor anyone associated with the riding facility is NOT liable for any accident or injury to me, my minor child or any siblings or guests that may accompany me to the premises. I understand that I enter into this agreement and participate at MY OWN RISK. I further agree that I will not attempt to sue, for monetary gain, Ashley Hopkins, Kimberly Hopkins nor anyone associated with Ashley Hopkins or Kimberly Hopkins.

Volunteer Signature	Date
Printed Name	
For Minor Child	
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date
Printed Name	